		Dock		
CORM PTU-1595 (Modified) RECORD/ Rev 6-93	ATION FORM	03-23-2	2000	TMENT OF COMMERC
No. 0351-0011 (exp.4/94)         PA           Copyright '994-97 LegalStar         >         >         PA           Y08/REV0:         2         >         >         PA	TENTS			ent and Trademark Offic
Tab se tings	demarks: Please	101297	482	ints or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ame and address of	receiving party	0
Trent P. Fisher John M. Westbeld		ame: SAS Automati	on I td	521
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		50 <sup>4</sup>
	In	ternal Address:	<u> </u>	<b>03</b> 23
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	XI No			D D
3. Nature of conveyance:				~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	S	reet Address: 1200	South Patton St	treet
Security Agreement Change of N	Name			
				OIL 715 45295
Other	C	ity: Xenia	State	e: OHZIP: 45385
Execution Date: February 14, 2000	Addi	tional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached?	Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the e	xecution date of the a	application is:	February 14, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		<b> /</b>
		D. Fatent No.(S)		
		B. Falent No.(S)		
Additional nun 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	nbers attached?	Yes X No	ations and pate	ents involved:
Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<u> </u>	🗋 Yes 🔀 No	ations and pate	ents involved:
Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ted C. Gillespie	се 6. То 7. То	🗋 Yes 🔀 No		
Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	се 6. То 7. То	Yes X No Tel number of applic Tel fee (37 CFR 3.44	1):\$ cess or insuffic	40.00 iency should be
Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ted C. Gillespie	Ce 6. To 7. To	Yes ⊠ No     Detail number of applic     Detail fee (37 CFR 3.44     Enclosed - Any ex     credited or debited	1):\$ cess or insuffic I to deposit acc	40.00 iency should be ount
Additional nun 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ted C. Gillespie Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LI	Ce 6. To 7. To LC 2	Yes ⊠ No     Yes I No     Dtal number of applic     Dtal fee (37 CFR 3.4*     Enclosed - Any ex     credited or debited     Authorized to be c	1):\$ cess or insuffic I to deposit acc harged to depo	40.00 iency should be ount
Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ted C. Gillespie Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LI S reet Address: One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor	Ce 6. To 7. To LC 2	Yes ⊠ No     Detail number of applic     Detail fee (37 CFR 3.44     Enclosed - Any ex     credited or debited	1):\$ cess or insuffic I to deposit acc harged to depo	40.00 iency should be ount
Additional nun 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ted C. Gillespie Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LI	Ce 6. To 7. To LC □ 8. Do	Yes ⊠ No     Yes I No     Dtal number of applic     Dtal fee (37 CFR 3.4*     Enclosed - Any ex     credited or debited     Authorized to be c	1):\$ cess or insuffic I to deposit acc harged to depo	40.00 iency should be ount
Additional num         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Ted C. Gillespie         Internal Address:       MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LI         S reet Address:       One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor         720 Water Street       City:         City:       Toledo	Ce 6. To 7. To LC □ 8. Do	<ul> <li>Yes ⊠ No</li> <li>Detail number of applic</li> <li>Detail fee (37 CFR 3.44</li> <li>Enclosed - Any ex credited or debited</li> <li>Authorized to be c</li> <li>Apposit account numb</li> </ul>	1):\$ cess or insuffic I to deposit acc harged to depo	40.00 iency should be ount
Additional num         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Ted C. Gillespie         Internal Address:       MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LL         S reet Address:       One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor         720 Water Street       City:         City:       Toledo         State:       OH         ZIP:	Ce 6. To 7. To LC □ 8. Di 13	Yes No Yes No Dtal number of applic Dtal fee (37 CFR 3.44 Enclosed - Any ex credited or debited Authorized to be c eposit account numb 8-0005	1):\$ cess or insuffic I to deposit acc harged to depo	40.00 iency should be ount
Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent ccncerning document should be mailed: Name: Ted C. Gillespie Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LL S reet Address: One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor 720 Water Street City: Toledo State: OH ZIP: 722/3000 DHGUYEN 00000261 130005 09504521 FC: 581 40.00 CH	Ce     6. To        7. To       LC     □       &     8. Do       43604     13	Yes No Yes No Dtal number of applic Dtal fee (37 CFR 3.44 Enclosed - Any ex credited or debited Authorized to be c eposit account numb 8-0005	1):\$ cess or insuffic I to deposit acc harged to depo	40.00 iency should be ount
Additional num         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Ted C. Gillespie         Internal Address:       MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LI         S reet Address:       One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor         720 Water Street       City: Toledo         State:       OH         ZIP:       722/2000 DHGUYEN 00000261 130005 09504521         FC: 581       40.00 CH         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	Ce 6. To 7. To LC □ 8. Do 13 43604 DO NOT USE TH	Yes No No Dtal number of applic Dtal fee (37 CFR 3.44 Enclosed - Any ex credited or debited Authorized to be c eposit account numb 6-0005 IS SPACE	1):\$ cess or insuffic I to deposit acc harged to depo	40.00 iency should be ount sit account
Additional num         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Ted C. Gillespie         Internal Address:       MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LI         S reet Address:       One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor         720 Water Street       City:         City:       Toledo         State:       OH         ZIP:       /22/3000 DHGUYEN 00000261 130005 09504521         FC: 581       40.00 CH         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin of the original document.	Ce 6. To 7. To LC □ 8. Do 13 43604 DO NOT USE TH	Yes No No Dtal number of applic Dtal fee (37 CFR 3.44 Enclosed - Any ex credited or debited Authorized to be c eposit account numb 6-0005 IS SPACE	1):\$ cess or insuffic d to deposit acc harged to depo her:	40.00 iency should be ount sit account copy is a true copy
Additional num         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Ted C. Gillespie         Internal Address:       MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LI         S reet Address:       One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor         720 Water Street       City: Toledo         State:       OH         ZIP:       722/2000 DHGUYEN 00000261 130005 09504521         FC: 581       40.00 CH         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	Ce 6. To 7. To LC 2 8. Do 43604 DO NOT USE TH ing information is Call Mathematical	Yes No No Dtal number of applic Dtal fee (37 CFR 3.44 Enclosed - Any ex credited or debited Authorized to be c eposit account numb 6-0005 IS SPACE	1):\$ cess or insuffic I to deposit acc harged to depo	40.00 iency should be ount sit account copy is a true copy

REEL: 010605 FRAME: 0577

## PATENT 1-21955

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Trent P. Fisher of Yellow Springs, Ohio, and John M. Westbeld of Kettering, Ohio have invented an APPARATUS AND METHOD OF USING A ROBOT TO INTRODUCE AN INSERT INTO A MOLD, for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent;

AND WHEREAS, SAS Automation Ltd., 1200 South Patton Street Xenia, OH 45385, a corporation of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Trent P. Fisher and John M. Westbeld do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said SAS Automation Ltd., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, reissue or continuation thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, more fully to vest in it or them the title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon. We hereby irrevocably appoint Armstrong International, Inc. as our attorney in fact to execute any documents on our behalf for procuring in its name and ownership patents in all countries for the invention.

Trent P. Fisher

Witness

Date:

Date: 2 0 Ů